Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone :0141-5159699,5159604 e-mail : <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> TollFreeHelpLineNo. : 18001806127 Ext. 7

F.14(55) Project/RSPCB/Plg/1437-1492

Date 16-09-2020

Office-Order

The State Board vide its office order no. F.14(55) Project/RSPCB/Plg/1035-1043 dated 05.08.2020 had hired/engaged as consultant on purely temporary basis for the post mentioned below with her name for the ENVIS centre at Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board for a period of one year from the date of joining, with condition that in case of failure of joining of any of the eligible candidates, waitlisted candidates would be called to join as intern on the basis of merit.

In continuation to the orders dated 05.08.2020, the following candidate is hereby hired/engaged as consultant on purely temporary basis for the post mentioned below with her name for the ENVIS centre at Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board for a period of one year from the date of joining:

S.No	Name of Candidate	Consultant	Honorarium (Rs.)
1	Dr Bhawana Mathur	Programme Officer	42,500/- per month

This engagement/ hiring is strictly for ENVIS centre under Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board with following Terms & Conditions:-

- The consultants shall carry out all activities for the ENVIS Hub as per the Memorandum of Cooperation between MOEF&CC and RSPCB dated 29.10.18 and shall perform cumulative work assigned to them.
- The engagement/hiring is only for one year and it cannot be extended under any circumstances.
- This is purely on contractual basis which do not create any legal right for any employment in future on the basis of such hiring/ engagement.
- No accommodation will be provided to the consultants. They have to make their own arrangement during the entire period of association.
- The consultants would be entitled to avail the declared holidays by state government of Rajasthan and no additional leaves would be allowed.
- The internship can be terminated any time without any notice.
- The consultant shall submit two character certificates certified from first class magistrate or gazetted officer.
- The candidate shall submit police verification within 15 days of joining at the Board otherwise their candidature will be cancelled.
- The candidate shall submit COVID-19 negative test report at the time of joining at the Board.



Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone :0141-5159699,5159604 e-mail : <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> TollFreeHelpLineNo. : 18001806127 Ext. 7

The candidate will report on duty to the Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, Jaipur within the working hours on or before 30/09/2020 failing which her candidature may be cancelled. In case of failure of joining of any of the candidate, next waitlisted candidate would be called to join at the respective post on the basis of merit. The merit list would be valid for a period of six months from the date of its issuance.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Uday Shankar) Member Secretary

Date: 16-09-2020

F 14/(55)Project/RSPCB/Plg/1437-1442

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. P. S. to Chairman, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 2. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. Chief Account Officer, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 4. The DDO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 1.5. GIC (IT), with directions to upload the order on the State Board's website.
 - 6. Dr Bhawana Mathur.

Chief Environmental Engineer